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Institute Name: INDUS BUSINESS ACADEMY
Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 20°

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students = No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) = Students = Students (Including  (Including = (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement = reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 235 122 357 7 350 0 34 86 0 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
year placed
(2014-15) 180 57 (2015-16) 50 50 475000 (Four Lakhs seventy 0
five thousand only)
(2015-16) 180 110 (2016-17) 96 96 500000 (Five lakhs only) 0
(2016-17) 180 179 (2017-18) 136 135 540000 (Five lakhs forty 0

thousand only)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2984054 (Twenty nine Lakhs eighty

four thousand fifty four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 6346143 (Sixty three lakhs forty six

thousand one forty three)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

5400567 (Fifty four lakhs five hund
red sixty seven)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 35007687 (Three crore fifty lakh se

ven thousand six eighty seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

5540312 (Fifty Lakh forty thousand
three twelve)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4276230 (Forty two lakhs seventy s

ix two hundred thirty)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 201718
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1
Total no. of Funding Agencies 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 102000

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

One Lac two thousand only

2016-17

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2850788 (Twenty eight lakhs fifty t
housand seven eighty eight)

5022065 (Fifty Lakhs twenty two th
ousand sixty five)

4089643 (Forty Lakhs eighty nine t
housand six forty three)

30252303 (Three crore two lakh fift
y two thousand three hundred thr
ee)

3909383 (Thirty nine Lakhs nine th
ousand three eighty three)

2284777 (Twenty two lakhs eighty f
our thousand seven seventy seven)

2015

Utilised #

2780406 (Twenty <
usand eight hundr

4012057 (Forty Lat
and fifty seven)

3771562 (Thirty se
ty one thousand fi

25662497 (Two crc¢
sixty two thousanc
en)

2764757 (Twenty s
housand seven fift

2334511 (Twenty t
four thousand five
n)

2016-17 2!
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Z
2015-16
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Fistahcial ¥&&onsultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

82017-18

1600000

Sixteen Lakhs Only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

3016-17

600000

Six Lacs only

2017-18

Zero

2015-16

180000

One lakh eighty thousand only

2016-17

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-

Zero

Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Dr Subhash
Sharma

Dr S Ramesh

Dr Subhendu Dey

Dr Nandeesh V
Hiremath

Dr AV Ramana
Acharyulu

Dr Suranjan
Bhattacheryay

Dr Vaishali
Agarwal

Age

67

60

47

51

58

66

39

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor
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Gender Qualification
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Female Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

456

360

214

264

438

526

170

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Leavin;
Date

Joining
Date

29-03- -
2010

01-07- -
2010

04-06- -
2018

18-11- -
2015

29-11- -
2017

20-05- -
2017

15-02- -
2017
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8 Dr Vasantha C
Kumar

9 Dr Geetha M
Rajaram

10 Dr Manish Jain

11 Prof | B Shetty

12 Prof M S Pratibha
Raj

13 Prof Prema
Ramachandran

14 Prof Nagendra
Hegde

15 Prof Gourish BM

16 Prof Prashant
Kulkarni

17 Prof Chandra Kant

18 Prof Smita M
Gaikwad

19 Prof Narendra
Babu BV

20 Prof Butchi Babu
Muvva

21 Prof Ruchika Jain

22 Prof Shikha Jain

23 Prof Bhavya Kalra

24 Prof Anuj
Shrivastava

25 Prof Santanu Saha

26 Prof Richa Sarna

27 Prof Suresh V
Chandra

| agree

37

49

45

71

42

57

40

55

42

54

38

40

44

39

31

34

36

33

67

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male
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PGDM

M. Phil

MBA

MBA

PGDM

PGDM

PGDM

M. Phil

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

PGDM

MBA

MBA

M.Tech

168

233

298

608

264

294

212

359

224

376

162

184

245

181

104

93

90

152

114

524

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

27-12-
2017

02-11-
2017

26-12-
2011

02-07-
2013

01-12-
2017

09-11-
2015

15-07-
2013

07-03-
2013

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

06-07-
2013

01-07-
2013

08-08-
2013

01-06-
2015

01-10-
2012

01-02-
2012

08-10-
2015

21-09-
2016

26-12-
2011

01-07-
2010

31-03-
2018
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