

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-I-1126

Institute Name: INDUS BUSINESS ACADEMY

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	201
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	235	122	357	7	350	0	34	86	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st for High
(2014-15)	180	57	(2015-16)	50	50	475000 (Four Lakhs seventy five thousand only)	0
(2015-16)	180	110	(2016-17)	96	96	500000 (Five lakhs only)	0
(2016-17)	180	179	(2017-18)	136	135	540000 (Five lakhs forty thousand only)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 20	17-18; Students admitted	in the academic y	vear 2018-19 should not be entered here.)				
Total Students							
Full Time		0					
Part Time		0					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integ	grated Ph.D)						
	2017-18		2016-17	2015-16			
Full Time	0		0	0			
Part Time	0		0	0			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Uti l ised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	2984054 (Twenty nine Lakhs eighty four thousand fifty four)	2850788 (Twenty eight lakhs fifty t housand seven eighty eight)	2780406 (Twenty s usand eight hundr
New Equipment for Laboratories	6346143 (Sixty three lakhs forty six thousand one forty three)	5022065 (Fifty Lakhs twenty two th ousand sixty five)	4012057 (Forty Lak and fifty seven)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	5400567 (Fifty four lakhs five hund red sixty seven)	4089643 (Forty Lakhs eighty nine t housand six forty three)	3771562 (Thirty se ty one thousand fi
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	35007687 (Three crore fifty lakh se ven thousand six eighty seven)	30252303 (Three crore two lakh fift y two thousand three hundred thr ee)	25662497 (Two cro sixty two thousand en)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	5540312 (Fifty Lakh forty thousand three twelve)	3909383 (Thirty nine Lakhs nine th ousand three eighty three)	2764757 (Twenty s housand seven fift
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	4276230 (Forty two lakhs seventy s ix two hundred thirty)	2284777 (Twenty two lakhs eighty f our thousand seven seventy seven)	2334511 (Twenty t four thousand five n)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	102000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	One Lac two thousand only	Zero	Z١

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
----------------	---------	---------	---------

Fiortaihcial ซีย์ผิดกรบltancy Projects	Ø 017-18	3016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Client Organizations	5	3	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1600000	600000	180000
Amount Received in Words	Sixteen Lakhs Only	Six Lacs only	One lakh eighty thousand only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 809 buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 809 buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavin Date
1	Dr Subhash Sharma	67	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	Yes	29-03- 2010	
2	Dr S Ramesh	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	
3	Dr Subhendu Dey	47	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	04 - 06 - 2018	
4	Dr Nandeesh V Hiremath	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2015	
5	Dr A V Ramana Acharyulu	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	438	Yes	Yes	29-11- 2017	
6	Dr Suranjan Bhattacheryay	66	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	526	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2017	
7	Dr Vaishali Agarwal	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	170	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2017	

8	Dr Vasantha C Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	27-12- 2017	
9	Dr Geetha M Rajaram	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	233	Yes	No	02-11- 2017	31-03- 2018
10	Dr Manish Jain	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011	
11	Prof J B Shetty	71	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	608	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2013	
12	Prof M S Pratibha Raj	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	264	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017	
13	Prof Prema Ramachandran	57	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	294	Yes	Yes	09-11- 2015	
14	Prof Nagendra Hegde	40	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	212	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013	
15	Prof Gourish BM	55	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	359	Yes	Yes	07-03- 2013	
16	Prof Prashant Kulkarni	42	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	224	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	
17	Prof Chandra Kant	54	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	376	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	
18	Prof Smita M Gaikwad	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	162	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2013	
19	Prof Narendra Babu BV	40	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	184	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	
20	Prof Butchi Babu Muvva	44	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	245	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2013	
21	Prof Ruchika Jain	39	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	181	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	
22	Prof Shikha Jain	31	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	104	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2012	
23	Prof Bhavya Kalra	29	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	93	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2012	
24	Prof Anuj Shrivastava	34	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	90	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2015	
25	Prof Santanu Saha	36	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	152	Yes	Yes	21-09- 2016	
26	Prof Richa Sarna	33	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	114	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011	
27	Prof Suresh V Chandra	67	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	524	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	

■ I agree
Submit